
Fri 01-May-2015 12:19:27 EDT

Indoor Cricket vs Pittsburgh CC
on

Friday 01 May 2015
at

ECG 2

Pittsburgh CC won by 12 runs

scored by Merry
match umpire(s) Bruce

Team Indoor Cricket
Score 148 for 5
Overs 20.0

Players Charran Singh
Faisal Taj
Savan Patel
Ryan Persaud (c)
Haider Alli
Angelo Gonzales
Rizvan Junaid
Lalta Persaud
Kawal Persaud
Yash Thakar
Shaurya Salwan
Aamir Salim
Arshaad Farrouq
Anil Persaud
Sachin Persaud

Team Pittsburgh CC
Score 160 for 6
Overs 20.0

Players Gaurav Thakur
Raunaq Parikh
Ravi Patel
Gaurav Mainie
Tapan Ukani
Sid Gujral
Sagar Dev
Deepak Malhotra
Harshil Mittal
Shailesh Bokil
Michael Virk
Ahmed Choudhary
Pratik Patel
Reg Henry
Harsh Parikh
Saurav Joshi
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Pittsburgh CC INNINGS
Venue: ECG 2 Toss won by: Pittsburgh CC Fri 01-May-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Gaurav Thakur
12 . 122423

not out 17 9 8 1 2 4 1 1 89% 188.9

2 Raunaq Parikh
. . . 1 . 22 . 1

not out 6 9 18 5 2 2 44% 66.7

3 Ravi Patel
44W

b Lalta Persaud 8 3 1 1 2 67% 266.7

4 Gaurav Mainie
11 . 4 . 21132W

b Lalta Persaud 15 11 19 3 4 2 1 1 73% 136.4

5 Tapan Ukani
. 31 . W

b Ryan Persaud 4 5 6 3 1 1 40% 80.0

6 Sid Gujral
. . . 1 . 4141 . 4 . . . 1 . 42 . . . 41 . . . . 461 . . 2

retired (not out) 40 33 52 18 6 2 6 1 45% 121.2

7 Sagar Dev
. . . 21 . . 1 . . . . 1 . 1 . 1442 . . . 4 . 12 . . 1 . . 122 . 42 . W

b Lalta Persaud 36 40 50 22 8 6 4 45% 90.0

8 Deepak Malhotra
. . . 11W

b Savan Patel 2 6 7 4 2 33% 33.3

9 Harshil Mittal
. . . 26W

lbw  b Lalta Persaud 8 6 6 4 1 1 33% 133.3

10 Shailesh Bokil

11 Michael Virk

12 Ahmed Choudhary

13 Pratik Patel

14 Reg Henry

15 Harsh Parikh

16 Saurav Joshi

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 24  (18wd  4nb  1lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 160 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

6

Deepak Malhotra

1.4

6

2

92

Sagar Dev

13.2

0

3

101

Harshil Mittal

13.6

9

4

121

Tapan Ukani

15.5

20

5

128

Gaurav Mainie

17.2

7

6

136

Ravi Patel

17.5

8

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1

3

12
2 16 3 8.00Arshaad 

Farrouq
R
W

WD
NB

2
1

1

2

3

6

2

12
4 28 1 2 4 7.00Savan Patel

R
W

WD
NB

5 3 5 9

2 4 24 2 6.00Haider Alli

R
W

WD
NB

10 3 11

2

4
1
5 4 35 1 7 8.75Ryan Persaud 

(c)
R
W

WD
NB

10

1

11 9
2

11
2 4 42 4 1 10.50Lalta Persaud

R
W

WD
NB

2 8

3 2 13 3 6.50Faisal Taj



Fri 01-May-2015 12:19:28 EDT

Indoor Cricket vs Pittsburgh CC

page 2

Indoor Cricket INNINGS
Venue: ECG 2 Toss won by: Pittsburgh CC Fri 01-May-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Charran Singh
14W

c Deepak Malhotra  b Gaurav 
Mainie

5 3 2 1 1 1 67% 166.7

2 Faisal Taj
. 1 . . . . . . . . 441 . W

b Deepak Malhotra 10 15 19 11 2 2 27% 66.7

3 Savan Patel
. 21411 . . . 1 . 44 . 21W

lbw  b Deepak Malhotra 21 17 25 7 5 2 3 59% 123.5

4 Ryan Persaud (c)
1 . . 2 . 414 . 111 . . 61W

c Raunaq Parikh  b Harsh 
Parikh

22 17 33 7 6 1 2 1 59% 129.4

5 Haider Alli
2 . 2 . 2W

b Harsh Parikh 6 6 7 3 3 50% 100.0

6 Angelo Gonzales
2 . . 211121111111111 . . . 41111411

not out 33 29 45 5 19 3 2 83% 113.8

7 Rizvan Junaid
4 . . 111 . . 42114 . 121 . 11121 . . 111 . 1 . 11

not out 35 33 31 10 17 3 3 70% 106.1

8 Lalta Persaud

9 Kawal Persaud

10 Yash Thakar

11 Shaurya Salwan

12 Aamir Salim

13 Arshaad Farrouq

14 Anil Persaud

15 Sachin Persaud

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 16  (12wd  0nb  4lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 148 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

12

Charran Singh

0.5

12

2

35

Faisal Taj

4.1

23

3

51

Savan Patel

6.1

16

4

64

Haider Alli

7.6

13

5

90

Ryan Persaud

11.2

26

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

6
1
5

11

1 2 23 1 6 11.50Gaurav Mainie

R
W

WD
NB

2

7 5 5
4 19 2 4.75Ravi Patel

R
W

WD
NB

2
1
2

6
1

7

1

8
4 26 2 3 6.50Deepak 

Malhotra
R
W

WD
NB

11 7 5
3 23 7.67Gaurav Thakur

R
W

WD
NB

7
1

6 6
1

8

1 4 28 2 1 7.00Harsh Parikh

R
W

WD
NB

11 6 8
3 25 8.33Saurav Joshi
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Pittsburgh CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Arshaad Farrouq 1wd . . 1wd 1wd . 1 . . 

2 7 1 Savan Patel 1 . 1 W 1nb . . 

3 19 1 Arshaad Farrouq . 4 1 2 1 4 

4 24 1 Savan Patel . . 1 1 2-1nb . . 

5 31 1 Haider Alli . 4 1by . 1 1lb 

6 39 1 Savan Patel . 1wd 1wd 1 . 1 . 4 

7 42 1 Haider Alli . 1 2 . . . 

8 52 1 Ryan Persaud 4 4 2 . . . 

9 63 1 Lalta Persaud 4 1 1wd 4 . 1 . 

10 66 1 Ryan Persaud 2 . . 1 . . 

11 77 1 Lalta Persaud . . 1 . 4 6 

12 90 1 Ryan Persaud 2 2wd 1 2 . 4 2 

13 92 1 Faisal Taj . . 2 . . . 

14 101 3 Lalta Persaud . W 1 2 6 W 

15 112 3 Faisal Taj 1 . 3 . 4 3wd . 

16 121 4 Ryan Persaud 1 2 1 5wd . W . 

17 126 4 Haider Alli 1 . . 1 3 . 

18 137 6 Lalta Persaud 2 W 4 4 W 1 

19 148 6 Haider Alli 2 . 1 2 2wd 2 2 

20 160 6 Savan Patel 2 . 1 4 2 3 

Indoor Cricket INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 12 1 Gaurav Mainie 5wd 1lb 1 1 4 W . 

2 14 1 Ravi Patel . . 1wd 1wd . . . . 

3 26 1 Gaurav Mainie 2 1wd 1 . . 4 4 

4 34 1 Ravi Patel 4 1 1 1 1lb . 

5 38 2 Deepak Malhotra 1wd W 1 . . 1wd 1 . 

6 51 2 Gaurav Thakur . 4 4 2lb 2 1 

7 57 3 Deepak Malhotra W 2 . 2 . 2 

8 64 4 Harsh Parikh . 2 . 4 1 W 

9 72 4 Deepak Malhotra 4 . 1 2 . 1wd . 

10 78 4 Harsh Parikh 1 2 1 1 1 . 

11 89 4 Saurav Joshi 1 . 6 1 2 1 

12 95 5 Harsh Parikh 1 W 1 4 . . 

13 101 5 Saurav Joshi 1 1 1 1 1 1 

14 110 5 Harsh Parikh . . 4 2 1 1wd 1 

15 118 5 Saurav Joshi 1 1 1 4 . 1 

16 123 5 Ravi Patel 2 1 1 . 1 . 

17 130 5 Gaurav Thakur 1 . . 4 1 1 

18 135 5 Ravi Patel 2 1 1 . . 1 

19 140 5 Gaurav Thakur 1 1 1 1 . 1 

20 148 5 Deepak Malhotra . 1 4 1 1 1 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Sid Gujral Pittsburgh CC 40 33 52 6 1 121.2 45.5% 1

2 Sagar Dev Pittsburgh CC 36 40 50 4 90.0 47.5%

3 Rizvan Junaid Indoor Cricket 35 33 31 3 106.1 69.7% 1

4 Angelo Gonzales Indoor Cricket 33 29 45 2 113.8 82.8% 1

5 Ryan Persaud Indoor Cricket 22 17 33 2 1 129.4 58.8%

6 Savan Patel Indoor Cricket 21 17 25 3 123.5 58.8%

7 Gaurav Thakur Pittsburgh CC 17 9 8 1 188.9 88.9% 1

8 Gaurav Mainie Pittsburgh CC 15 11 19 1 136.4 63.6%

9 Faisal Taj Indoor Cricket 10 15 19 2 66.7 20.0%

10 Ravi Patel Pittsburgh CC 8 3 1 2 266.7 66.7%

11 Harshil Mittal Pittsburgh CC 8 6 6 1 133.3 33.3%

12 Haider Alli Indoor Cricket 6 6 7 100.0 50.0%

13 Raunaq Parikh Pittsburgh CC 6 9 18 66.7 33.3% 1

14 Charran Singh Indoor Cricket 5 3 2 1 166.7 66.7%

15 Tapan Ukani Pittsburgh CC 4 5 6 80.0 20.0%

16 Deepak Malhotra Pittsburgh CC 2 6 7 33.3 33.3%

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Lalta Persaud Indoor Cricket 4 42 4.0 24 1 10.50 10.50 6.00

2 Deepak Malhotra Pittsburgh CC 2 26 4.0 24 3 6.50 13.00 12.00

3 Harsh Parikh Pittsburgh CC 2 28 4.0 24 1 7.00 14.00 12.00

4 Gaurav Mainie Pittsburgh CC 1 23 2.0 12 6 11.50 23.00 12.00

5 Savan Patel Indoor Cricket 1 28 4.0 24 2 4 7.00 28.00 24.00

6 Ryan Persaud Indoor Cricket 1 35 4.0 24 7 8.75 35.00 24.00

7 Faisal Taj Indoor Cricket 13 2.0 12 3 6.50

8 Arshaad Farrouq Indoor Cricket 16 2.0 12 3 8.00

9 Ravi Patel Pittsburgh CC 19 4.0 24 2 4.75

10 Haider Alli Indoor Cricket 24 4.0 24 2 6.00

11 Gaurav Thakur Pittsburgh CC 23 3.0 18 7.67

12 Saurav Joshi Pittsburgh CC 25 3.0 18 8.33


